Note: Please prin	it this page a	tronic Filing nd use it as a	cover sheet.	Type the fax a	udit numbe
(shown t	elow) on the	top and botton	n of all pages	s of the docum	ent.
	))	((H22000073	(754-3)))		
N. A. DO NOTI		H22000073754			
Note: DO NOT h	it the REFRE: Doing so v	SH/RELOAD vill generate a	button on yo hother cover	ur browser fro: sheet.	m this page
	ion of Corpo lumber ;	rations (850)617-6381			·····
Accou Phone	nt Number : :	FASTKIT CORP I20100000009 (305)599-0839 (305)592-9591			
*Enter the ema annual re Email Add	oort mailings	or this busir s. Enter only	ess entity one email a	to be used fo address please	r future **
·		LIMITED R AUTO TE		Y CO.	
Cet Pag	rtificate of Sta rtified Copy ge Count imated Charg			0 1 02 155.00	RE TARY OF STATE MHASSEE, FLORIDA
					2 N

## page 2

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

BGR AUTO TECH LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLEII - Address;

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1486 FAIRWAY CIR	1486 FAIRWAY CIR
GREENACRES, FL 33413	GREENACRES, FL 33413

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

	RAMON A. RODRI	GUEZ CURIEL				
	1486 FAIRWAY CI					
	Florida street address		cceptable)			
	GREENACRES	FL	33413			
	City	State	Zip			
liability con registered age statutes relat	mpany at the place de int and agree to act in ting to the proper and obligations of my pas	signated in this c this capacity. 1, complete perform	pt service of process for certificate, I hereby acc further agree to comple mance of my duties, an ed agent as provided for (REQUIRED)	cept the appoin y with the prov nd I am familia	ument a visions of r with a 05, F.S.	s of all nd
	(	(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2	•	RY OF STATE SEE, FLORIDA	25 AM 9: 15	Г Г С

.

Γ M

	authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company
<u>Fitle:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" <b>= Manage</b> r	Name and Address:
AMBR	CARLOS A. BEIRA CABRERA (80 UNITS) 1486 FAIRWAY CIR GREENACRES, FL 33413
AMBR	RAMON A. RODRIGUEZ CURIEL (10 UNITS) 1486 FAIRWAY CIR GREENACRES, FL 33413
AMBR	ORLANDO R. GUILLEN TEJEDA (10 UNITS) 1486 FAIRWAY CIR GREENACRES, FL 33413

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>FEBRUARY 22, 2022</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

N	OŅ	Έ

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:		
Signature of a member or an autorized representative of a member This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	2022	
CARLOS A, BEIRA CABRERA Typed or printed name of signee	FE8	
	25	
	AM	ł
	ڡ۪	C
	15	